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STATE OF KANSAS l5_‘/'.55 ‘020//9 - DD‘-OOForm CP-4

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give All Information Completely

Make Reguired Afidavit WEI.JIJ PLUGGING RECORD

Mall or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

Wikhita, Kansas Ness County. Sec.13  Twpl® 8 Rg@2 ¥ (E)__ (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWX” or footage from lines__C SE NW
- : Lease Owner M & O 0il Company, Inc,. .
§ ! Lease Name __Sunley Well No._ #1
| | Office Address P O. Box #791 Fort Scott, Kansas 64112
—— ||"— _— T {__ - Character of Well (completed as Cil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
i I Date well completed February 23 19.G8
I ! Application for plugging filed February 23 1968
: |[ Application for plugging approved February 23 19 68
I [ Plugging commenced February 23 1968
' L Plugging completed February 23 1968
—— :—‘ i ;"‘" — Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole
! |
I | If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' ' Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate weSI.:ec;g;:‘etl"l]l:‘ on sbove menced? Yes

Naimne of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Leo Massey -, Box #582 - Havs, Kangag

Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well_ 4391 Feet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM 0 sizg PUT IN PULLED OUT
0 2407 8 5/8" | 240 None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fiuid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
. feet for each plug set.

Plug:

6607 /70 sacks cement
200'/20 sacks cement
407 /10 sacks cement

031,
<77 /94,5

{If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet }

Name of Plugging Contractor HELLAR DRILLING COMPANY, INC.
Address 1014 Union Center, Wichita, Kansas 67202
STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ..

D, L. Hellar, President of Hellar DrillingCo(employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the f.aclx, ements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help

( Signature)
n ) 1014

D, L, Hellar, President

n{on Center Bldg,., Wichita, Kansas 67202
(Address)

- SusscrBED ARD SwoRN To before me this 8th day of March

RS E

g 1988 __

My commtsin eiphes____OCtODEr 5, 1968 Mildred Saxtoh -~ Notary Public.




COMPANY:
CONTRACTOR
LEASE:
LOCATION:
COLMENCED :
COLPLETED:
CASING:

DRILLERS'S LOG

1968

15-135-R0119- 00 00

M & O 011 Company, Inc.- Box 791-Fort Scott, Kansas
Hellar Drilling Company, Inc- Wichita, Kansas
Sunley #1
C SE NW Section 13-168-22W, Ness County, Kansas
February 14,
February 23, 1968

Set 8 5/8" Surface Casinz @ 240'/175 Sacks Cement

0-240
240-435
435-1055

1055-1160
1160-1375
1375-1714
1714-1752
1752-2170
2170-2415
2415-2575
2575-3790
3790-4265
4265-4335
4335-4383
4383-4391

4391

Sand and clay

Shale

Shale and
Red Beds
Sand

Shale and
Anhydrite
Shale and

shells

shells

red beds

Salt section

Ft. Riley
Limestone
Limestone
Limestone
Shale and
Limestone

- Chert and Limestone
and shale

and shale streaks

and shale

sand

and chert

Rotary Total Depth

D&aA

STATE OF KANSAS

)
) S8

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )

I, D. L. Hellar, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing
is a true and correct copy of the log of the #1 Sunley, located in C SE NW
Section 13-165-22V, Ness County, Kansas, as reflected by the files of the
Hellar Drilling Company, Inc.

HELLAR DRILLING COLIPANY, INC,

o (1 Ll

.PRESIDENT - D, L. Hellar

S Lpat
o e
v

."‘

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for Sedgwick
County, Kansas, this 8th day of March, 1968,

=

. "'k%tober 5, 1968 Notary Public - “Mildred Saxtén

My COMMISSION EXPIRES: . y
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