STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

15-135-20119-00-00 Form CP-4

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commission 211 No. Broadway

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas		Ness	County	Sec. 13 7	rwp16 S Rg2	2
NORTH	Location as "N	E/CNW%SW%" (or footage from	lines CS	E NW	
	Lease Owner_" Lease Name	Sunley	Ompany, 1	<u></u>		Well No#1
	Office Address_		x #791 F	ort Scott	, Kansas 6	
<u>il</u> <u></u> i		Vell (completed				
		ven (completen pleted				19 68
		plugging filed		73 . 1		10 68
	AI:			Februar	y 23	19 68
	Application for	nenced	/eu	Februar	y 23	19 68
	Plugging comp	leted		Februar	у 23	19 68
	- Reason for aha	ndonment of wel	l or producing	formation	Dry Hol	
	reason for uon	indominant of wo	. or producing	IOIM GOOD ELLE		
	If a producing	well is abandon	ed, date of las	t production		19
<u> </u>						fore plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?	Yes				
ame of Conservation Agent who s	supervised plugging of th	is well Leo	Massey -	Box #58	2 - Hays,	Kansas
oducing formation]	Depth to top	Bottom		Total Depth of	Well 4391 Fee
now depth and thickness of all wa	ater, oil and gas formatio	ns.				
						OVERNO BECOMB
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECO	אנאני					CASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
		0	240'	8 5/8"	240'	None
						-\
			<u> </u>	 		
			1 1		<u> </u>	
			 		<u> </u>	
			1 1			
·					RECEIVE	
				STATE C	ORPORATION	D
				 	MAAD 2	MMISSION
				Cons	WAR 1 4 AC.	_
				<u> </u>	ERVATION DIV	Vicio
				<u>N</u>	lichita, Kansa	<u> </u>
					2.	<u> </u>
				<i>U</i>	$\frac{\sqrt{-}}{ a }$	700
		<u> </u>				<i>D</i> 8
				 		
						
<u> </u>	***			·		
		al description is nec				
lame of Plugging Contractor		AR DRILLIN				
ddress	1014	Union Cen	ter, Wich	<u>ita, Kans</u>	as 67202	
rate of Kans		UNTY OF	Sedgwi	ck	, ss.	
D. L. Hellar, Presi	dent of nerrar	DETTTINGCO	(employee of o	wner) or (ow	mer or operator) of the above-describe
vell, being first duly sworn on oa			. / 1	ints, and matte	ers herein conta	ined and the log of th
bove-described well as filed and	that the same are true a	ind correct. So	help me God.	1 1 6 6	1 .	
		(Signature)	_ (///		A D. L.	Hellar, Presid
isolice of			14 Inton	Center RI		ta, Kansas 672
1. 1. 1. 1.			 outou	DI	(Address)	ou, namede 0/2
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO	before me this _ 8t	hday of	Ma:	rch		68_
A Charles of the Control of the Cont					, 10,	
			ا دور		1.1	*****
· · · · · ·		B4	Mu	Edud dred Saxt	Sante	Notary Public.

DRILLERS'S LOG

COMPANY: CONTRACTOR

Hellar Drilling Company, Inc- Wichita, Kansas

LEASE:

Sunley #1

LOCATION: COMMENCED: C SE NW Section 13-16S-22W, Ness County, Kansas February 14, 1968

COMPLETED:

February 23, 1968

CASING:

Set 8 5/8" Surface Casing @ 240'/175 Sacks Cement

M & O Oil Company, Inc.- Box 791-Fort Scott, Kansas

0-240 240-435 435-1055 1055-1160 1160-1375 1375-1714 1714-1752 1752-2170 2170-2415 2415-2575 2575-3790 3790-4265 4265-4335	Sand and clay Shale Shale and shells Red Beds Sand Shale and shells Anhydrite Shale and red beds Salt section Ft. Riley - Chert and Limestone Limestone and shale Limestone and shale Shale and shale Limestone and shale Shale and shale Shale and shale Shale and shale Shale and shale
4335-4383	Shale and sand
4383-4391	Limestone and chert
4391	Rotary Total Depth

D & A

STATE OF KANSAS

) SS

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)

I, D. L. Hellar, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the log of the #1 Sunley, located in C SE NW Section 13-16S-22W, Ness County, Kansas, as reflected by the files of the Hellar Drilling Company, Inc.

HELLAR DRILLING COMPANY, INC.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for Sedgwick County, Kansas, this 8th day of March, 1968.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

October 5, 1968

. . .